
 
MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT PUNE DIVISION 

TENDER AWARDED IN THE MONTH OF SEPT-2019 
 

1.  
SN Description Remark  

1 Tender No. PA-Mech-AMC-1400HP-DEMU dtd. 13.06.2019 

2 
Item, Nature 
of Work 

Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of 1400HP 
Cummins Engine of DEMU 

3 Mode of Tender Enquiry Single E-tender 

4 Dt. of Publication of NIT 
Web: 13.06.2019     
News paper: - NA being single tender 

5 
Types of bidding (Single/ 
two-bid system) 

Single packet system. 

6 Last date of receipt of tender 10.07.2019 

7 Nos. of tenders  received                                                                                                                         One 

8 
Nos. & names of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation. 

M/s TRIDENT SERVICES PVT LTDPUNE. 
Trident House, S. No. 116, Hisse No. 9/6 and 
9/7, Mumbai Bangalore Road, Warje, Pune 
Pune.- 411058 

9 
Nos. & names of parties  
not qualified after 
technical evaluation 

NIL 

10 
Whether contract awarded 
to lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1 

Single Tender 

11 Contract No. & date 
LOA No. : PUNE DIVISION-MECHANICAL/ 
PA-Mech-AMC-1400HP-DEMU/ 
1065280006242 dtd. 09.09.2019 

12 Name of Contractor 

M/s TRIDENT SERVICES PVT LTDPUNE. 
Trident House, S. No. 116, Hisse No. 9/6 and 
9/7, Mumbai Bangalore Road, Warje, Pune 
Pune.- 411058 

13 Value of Contract Rs. 29517449.22/- 

14 
Scheduled date of 
completion 

24 months 

 
 

 

  



2.  
SN Description Remark  

1 Tender No. PA-MECH-DRDO-19-20  

2 
Item, Nature 
of Work 

Annual maintenance contract for Diesel engine of 
JDCC Coaches (Self propelled) at DRDO/DEHR 

3 Mode of Tender Enquiry Single E-tender 

4 Dt. of Publication of NIT 
Web: 13.06.2019      
News paper: - NA being single tender 

5 
Types of bidding (Single/ 
two-bid system) 

Single packet system. 

6 Last date of receipt of tender 22.08.2019 

7 Nos. of tenders received                                                                                                      One 

8 
Nos. & names of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation. 

M/s TRIDENT SERVICES PVT LTDPUNE. 
Trident House, S. No. 116, Hisse No. 9/6 and 
9/7, Mumbai Bangalore Road, Warje, Pune 
Pune.- 411058 

9 
Nos. & names of parties  
not qualified after 
technical evaluation 

NIL 

10 
Whether contract awarded 
to lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1 

Single Tender 

11 Contract No. & date 
LOA No. : PUNE DIVISION-MECHANICAL / 
PA-MECH-DRDO-19-20 / 1065280006266 dtd. 
10.09.2019 

12 Name of Contractor 

M/s TRIDENT SERVICES PVT LTDPUNE. 
Trident House, S. No. 116, Hisse No. 9/6 and 
9/7, Mumbai Bangalore Road, Warje, Pune 
Pune.- 411058 

13 Value of Contract Rs. 6297005.8/- 

14 
Scheduled date of 
completion 

36 months 

 
  



3.  
SN Description Remark  

1 Tender No. PA-MECH-AMC-HRE-2019  

2 
Item, Nature 
of Work 

Annual maintenance contract for One set of 
Hydraulic Re-railing Equipments at ART/MRJ of 
Pune Division 

3 Mode of Tender Enquiry Single E-tender 

4 Dt. of Publication of NIT 
Web: 08.07.2019      
News paper: - NA being single tender 

5 
Types of bidding (Single/ 
two-bid system) 

Single packet system. 

6 Last date of receipt of tender 08.07.2019 

7 Nos. of tenders received                                                                                                     One 

8 
Nos. & names of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation. 

M/s PREMIER INDIA AGENCIES 
VISAKHAPATNAM. PREMIER HOUSE Door No. 8-
1-112, 3rd Floor, Vidyanagar, Opp III Town Police 
Station, Peda Waltair, Visakhapatnam.- 530017 
Andhra Pradesh, India 

9 
Nos. & names of parties  
not qualified after 
technical evaluation 

NIL 

10 
Whether contract awarded 
to lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1 

Single Tender 

11 Contract No. & date 
LOA No. : PUNE DIVISION-MECHANICAL / 
PA-MECH-AMC-HRE-2019 / 84282445556 dtd. 
30.09.2019 

12 Name of Contractor 

M/s PREMIER INDIA AGENCIES 
VISAKHAPATNAM. PREMIER HOUSE Door No. 8-1-
112, 3rd Floor, Vidyanagar, Opp III Town Police 
Station, Peda Waltair, Visakhapatnam.- 530017 
Andhra Pradesh, India 

13 Value of Contract Rs. 1462126.2/- 

14 
Scheduled date of 
completion 

36 months 

 

  



4.  
SN Description Remark  

1 Tender No. PA-MECH-HRE-BEMCO-2019 

2 
Item, Nature 
of Work 

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for 
one set of BEMCO Hydraulic Rerailing Equipment 
at Toon Van/ Pune of Pune Division 

3 Mode of Tender Enquiry Single E-tender 

4 Dt. of Publication of NIT 
Web: 09.08.2019      
News paper: - NA being single tender 

5 
Types of bidding (Single/ 
two-bid system) 

Single packet system. 

6 Last date of receipt of tender 09.08.2019 

7 Nos. of tenders received                                                     One 

8 
Nos. & names of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation. 

M/s BEMCO HYDRAULICS LIMITEDBELGAUM. 
KHANAPUR ROAD UDYAMBAG 
BELGAUM.- 590008 

9 
Nos. & names of parties  
not qualified after 
technical evaluation 

NIL 

10 
Whether contract awarded 
to lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1 

Single Tender 

11 Contract No. & date 
LOA No. : PUNE DIVISION-MECHANICAL / 
PA-MECH-HRE-BEMCO-2019 / 
1281960007365 dtd. 30.09.2019 

12 Name of Contractor 
M/s BEMCO HYDRAULICS LIMITEDBELGAUM. 
KHANAPUR ROAD UDYAMBAG 
BELGAUM.- 590008 

13 Value of Contract Rs. 138382.14/- 

14 
Scheduled date of 
completion 

36 months 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5.  

SN Description Remark  

1 Tender No. PA-MECH- Veh.Hir.GPR/2019-21 dtd. 31.07.2019 

2 
Item, Nature 
of Work 

Hiring of vehicle for the movement of Running staff 
between Station & Lobby at Pune to Running 
room, Diesel Shed and Lobby at Ghorpadi. 

3 Mode of Tender Enquiry Open E-tender 

4 Dt. of Publication of NIT 
Web: 31.07.2019      
News paper: - 03.08.2019 

5 
Types of bidding (Single/ 
two-bid system) 

Single packet system. 

6 Last date of receipt of tender 03.09.2019 

7 Nos. of tenders received                                                                                                     Five 

8 
Nos. & names of parties 
qualified after technical 
evaluation. 

All five. As the tender was below Rs. 50 Lakhs, 
there was no eligibility criteria.  

9 
Nos. & names of parties  
not qualified after 
technical evaluation 

NIL 

10 
Whether contract awarded 
to lowest tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1 

Yes 

11 Contract No. & date 
LOA No. : PA/MECH/Veh.Hir.GPR/2019-21 dtd. 
23.09.2019 

12 Name of Contractor 
M/s H.R.K. Enterprises, Vairan Bazar, Nadives,  
Miraj-416410, Dist. Sangli 

13 Value of Contract Rs. 16,78,290.70 /- 

14 
Scheduled date of 
completion 

24 months 

 


